

Amendment-2 dated: 01.09.2018, Ref: NIT No. 2092 dated: 17.08.2018

S. No.	Page No/ Clause No.	Existing Provisions	Revised Provisions
1	Page No. 8/9, Section-IV, Eligibility Criteria	Bidder's average annual turnover for last three financial years (FY 2017-18, 2016-17 & 2015-16) should be at least Rs. 1.94 Crore.	Bidder's average annual turnover for last three financial years (FY 2017-18, 2016-17 & 2015-16) should be at least Rs. 9.63 Crore.
2		For JV/Consortium, members may jointly comply this criteria. Bidder shall have liquid assets (LA) and/ or evidence of access to or availability of fund based credit facilities of not less than Rs. 27.71 Lakhs and the Banker should confirm that the Credit facility is earmarked for the Work specified under Bid on receipt of the Bid. Liquid assets would include cash (and equivalents), bank deposits, securities that can be freely traded and receivables which has general certainty of getting received. For JV/Consortium, each member shall individually comply this criteria	For JV/Consortium, members may jointly comply this criteria. Bidder shall have liquid assets (LA) and/ or evidence of access to or availability of fund based credit facilities of not less than Rs. 1.38 Crore and the Banker should confirm that the Credit facility is earmarked for the Work specified under Bid on receipt of the Bid. Liquid assets would include cash (and equivalents), bank deposits, securities that can be freely traded and receivables which has general certainty of getting received. For JV/Consortium, each member shall individually comply this criteria
3		Bidder should have successfully supplied Steel Tubular Poles to any Govt. Power Sector Utility in India directly or through any EPC contractor in last 7 years from the originally scheduled bid submission date: Single Work Order of Rs. 2.22 Crore OR Two Work Orders of Rs. 1.39 Crore OR Three Work Orders of Rs. 1.11 Crore For JV/Consortium, members may jointly comply this criteria.	Bidder should have successfully supplied Steel Tubular Poles to any Govt. Power Sector Utility in India directly or through any EPC contractor in last 7 years from the originally scheduled bid submission date: Single Work Order of Rs. 5.50 Crore OR Two Work Orders of Rs. 3.44 Crore OR Three Work Orders of Rs. 2.75 Crore For JV/Consortium, members may jointly comply this criteria.

4	Page No. 15, Section-VI Commercial Terms, Conditions & Other Provisions. Clause No.2 "Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)"	The Bidder shall furnish Earnest Money Deposit of amount Rs. 5,00,000/-(Rupees Five Lakh Only) in the form of Demand Draft/ Bank Guarantee (BG) from a scheduled bank (as per Annexure-VI) drawn in favour of REC Power Distribution Company Ltd.' payable at New Delhi.	The Bidder shall furnish Earnest Money Deposit of amount Rs. 5,87,577/- (Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Seven Only) in the form of Demand Draft/ Bank Guarantee (BG) from a scheduled bank (as per Annexure-VI) drawn in favour of REC Power Distribution Company Ltd.' payable at New Delhi.
5	Page No. 16, Section-VI Commercial Terms, Conditions & Other Provisions. Clause No.4 "Delivery"	The materials must be delivered timely as per conditions specified in this NIT to sub-divisional headquarters of Power & Electricity Department, Govt. of Mizoram in the State of Mizoram so as to complete the work within sanctioned period.	The materials must be delivered timely as per conditions specified in this NIT to various store locations in the State of Mizoram as specified in Annexure-A of this document so as to complete the work within sanctioned period.
6	Page No. 21, Section-VII Bid Evaluation Methodology & Allocation of Quantity		Addition: Allocation of quantity to successful bidders shall be done as per the terms and conditions specified in Annexure-B of this document.

Annexure-A

S. No.	Name of Delivery Location	Size & Quantity of Poles (in Nos.)		
		8.5 m (SP-17)	9 m (SP-29)	9.5 m (SP-35)
1	Thingsulthliah Power Sub-division, Thingsulthliah	1559	309	68
2	Mamit Power Sub-division, Mamit	1124	361	90
3	Revenue Sub-division, Lunglei	3600	1506	348
4	Kolasib Power Sub-division, Kolasib	660	174	36
5	Champhai Power Sub-division, Champhai	670	144	18
	Grand Total (in Nos.)	7613	2494	560

ALLOCATION OF QUANTITY:

- a. Based on total price quoted by the bidders, RECPDCL shall arrange the bids in the ascending order i.e. L1, L2, L3, ___Ln (L1 being the lowest quote).
- b. Approx. 60% of the tentative quantity will be allocated to the L1 successful bidder.
- c. For further allocation, (after allocating the quantity to the L1 bidder) based on total price quoted by the bidders, RECPDCL shall arrange the bids in the ascending order i.e. L2, L3, L4 ___ and so on (L2 being the second lowest quote and so on) and allocate balance approx. 40% of the tentative quantity to L2 bidder subject to matching the L1 price. In case, L2 bidder does not match the L1 price in such case RECPDCL reserves right to call next lowest bidder(s) for allocation of remaining 40% quantity at L1 price.
- d. However, RECPDCL reserves right to select no. of successful bidders at its sole discretion as per requirement of the project.
- e. In case, certain quantity remains unallocated, it will be mandatory to L1 bidder to supply such unallocated quantities at the rate quoted in financial bid.
- f. Quantities for each delivery location shall be proportionately distributed among all successful bidders as per allocation percentage.
- g. If the successful bidder(s), to whom Letter of Intent/Purchase Order has been issued does not fulfil any of the conditions specified in bid document or demonstrating unsatisfactory progress/work, the RECPDCL reserves the right to annul/cancel the award of work to such successful bidder and allocate such quantity to other performing bidders in orderly/proportionate manner.